
 Child Health Plus Program

Table of Enrollment by Insurer

January, 2018

County Total AFFINITY AMERIGROUP CDPHP COMMBLUE FIDELIS FLBCBS HFPHSP

Albany 4,859 0 0 3,064 0 1,443 0 0

Allegany 655 0 0 0 148 371 0 0

Broome 2,747 0 0 116 0 728 1,793 0

Cattaraugus 1,316 0 0 0 314 766 0 0

Cayuga 1,612 0 0 0 0 931 560 0

Chautauqua 1,938 0 0 0 168 1,653 0 0

Chemung 968 0 0 0 0 585 310 0

Chenango 982 0 0 22 0 594 329 0

Clinton 1,496 0 0 0 0 1,089 356 0

Columbia 1,406 0 0 658 0 691 0 0

Cortland 1,049 0 0 0 0 738 280 0

Delaware 695 0 0 76 0 471 148 0

Dutchess 5,118 0 0 145 0 2,893 0 0

Erie 11,813 0 0 0 1,617 3,806 0 0

Essex 851 0 0 24 0 545 265 0

Franklin 745 0 0 0 0 492 253 0

Fulton 1,401 0 0 242 0 1,098 54 0

Genesee 1,064 0 0 0 11 723 0 0

Greene 945 0 0 450 0 460 0 0

Hamilton 84 0 0 0 0 64 20 0

Herkimer 1,721 0 0 26 0 1,293 392 0

Jefferson 1,937 0 0 0 0 234 988 0

Lewis 774 0 0 0 0 248 434 0

Livingston 1,070 0 0 0 0 260 722 0

Madison 1,283 0 0 1 0 749 446 0

Monroe 13,440 0 0 0 0 1,622 10,303 0

Montgomery 1,252 0 0 353 0 849 50 0

Nassau 29,771 1,440 6,307 0 0 7,616 0 4,247

Niagara 3,261 0 0 0 0 2,499 0 0

Oneida 4,800 0 0 31 0 2,995 1,499 0

Onondaga 8,009 0 0 0 0 4,341 2,238 0

Ontario 2,449 0 0 0 0 286 2,016 0

Orange 8,778 1,543 0 93 0 4,510 0 0

Orleans 803 0 0 0 89 438 276 0

Oswego 2,526 0 0 0 0 1,653 443 0

Otsego 1,157 0 0 135 0 606 416 0

Putnam 1,892 0 426 0 0 1,357 0 0

Rensselaer 2,781 0 0 1,878 0 761 0 0

Rockland 11,966 542 0 0 0 9,100 0 0

St. Lawrence 1,799 0 0 0 0 826 754 0

Saratoga 4,387 0 0 2,418 0 1,765 0 0

Schenectady 3,521 0 0 1,595 0 1,764 0 0

Schoharie 553 0 0 381 0 172 0 0

Schuyler 328 0 0 0 0 200 128 0

Seneca 567 0 0 0 0 115 425 0

Steuben 1,544 0 0 0 0 851 688 0

Suffolk 37,240 3,590 4,065 0 0 9,269 0 7,432

Sullivan 1,357 0 0 0 0 617 0 0

Tioga 807 0 0 69 0 383 328 0

Tompkins 1,339 0 0 0 0 683 482 0

Ulster 3,715 0 0 208 0 2,159 0 0

Warren 1,601 0 0 334 0 1,197 0 0

Washington 1,779 0 0 572 0 1,184 0 0

Wayne 2,402 0 0 0 0 402 1,948 0

Westchester 15,460 1,239 2,128 0 0 4,023 0 0

Wyoming 860 0 0 0 220 623 0 0

Yates 488 0 0 0 0 61 427 0

Bronx 18,308 1,836 1,766 0 0 2,878 0 5,978

Kings 49,581 658 12,203 0 0 8,437 0 8,150

New York 9,523 569 1,740 0 0 1,744 0 2,818

Queens 50,828 1,197 9,964 0 0 11,152 0 10,743

Richmond 6,906 31 2,667 0 0 2,383 0 636

Total 356,307 12,645 41,266 12,891 2,567 114,446 29,771 40,004



 Child Health Plus Program

Table of Enrollment by Insurer

January, 2018

County Total HIP IHA METRO MVP SCHC UHC UNIVERA WELLCARE

Albany 4,859 0 0 0 186 0 103 0 63

Allegany 655 0 0 0 0 0 0 136 0

Broome 2,747 0 0 0 0 0 110 0 0

Cattaraugus 1,316 0 0 0 0 0 0 236 0

Cayuga 1,612 0 0 0 0 0 121 0 0

Chautauqua 1,938 0 0 0 0 0 14 103 0

Chemung 968 0 0 0 0 0 73 0 0

Chenango 982 0 0 0 0 0 37 0 0

Clinton 1,496 0 0 0 0 0 51 0 0

Columbia 1,406 0 0 0 41 0 16 0 0

Cortland 1,049 0 0 0 0 31 0 0 0

Delaware 695 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dutchess 5,118 0 0 0 1,647 0 0 0 433

Erie 11,813 0 4,590 0 0 0 0 1,721 79

Essex 851 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 0

Franklin 745 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Fulton 1,401 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0

Genesee 1,064 0 0 0 279 0 51 0 0

Greene 945 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 0

Hamilton 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Herkimer 1,721 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0

Jefferson 1,937 0 0 0 63 0 652 0 0

Lewis 774 0 0 0 24 0 68 0 0

Livingston 1,070 0 0 0 88 0 0 0 0

Madison 1,283 0 0 0 0 0 87 0 0

Monroe 13,440 0 0 0 998 0 448 69 0

Montgomery 1,252 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nassau 29,771 1,951 0 0 0 0 8,038 0 172

Niagara 3,261 0 625 0 0 0 123 0 14

Oneida 4,800 0 0 0 42 0 233 0 0

Onondaga 8,009 0 0 0 0 762 668 0 0

Ontario 2,449 0 0 0 96 0 36 15 0

Orange 8,778 0 0 0 2,024 0 386 0 222

Orleans 803 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oswego 2,526 0 0 0 0 107 323 0 0

Otsego 1,157 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Putnam 1,892 0 0 0 109 0 0 0 0

Rensselaer 2,781 0 0 0 81 0 25 0 36

Rockland 11,966 0 0 0 1,311 0 705 0 308

St. Lawrence 1,799 0 0 0 0 0 219 0 0

Saratoga 4,387 0 0 0 204 0 0 0 0

Schenectady 3,521 0 0 0 153 0 0 0 9

Schoharie 553 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Schuyler 328 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Seneca 567 0 0 0 0 0 27 0 0

Steuben 1,544 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Suffolk 37,240 1,832 0 0 0 0 11,052 0 0

Sullivan 1,357 0 0 0 740 0 0 0 0

Tioga 807 0 0 0 0 0 27 0 0

Tompkins 1,339 0 0 0 0 174 0 0 0

Ulster 3,715 0 0 0 1,068 0 87 0 193

Warren 1,601 0 0 0 47 0 23 0 0

Washington 1,779 0 0 0 23 0 0 0 0

Wayne 2,402 0 0 0 0 0 52 0 0

Westchester 15,460 873 0 0 6,296 0 901 0 0

Wyoming 860 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 0

Yates 488 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bronx 18,308 658 0 3,747 0 0 929 0 516

Kings 49,581 1,197 0 4,469 0 0 13,806 0 661

New York 9,523 576 0 1,018 0 0 830 0 228

Queens 50,828 2,901 0 7,176 0 0 6,249 0 1,446

Richmond 6,906 305 0 61 0 0 823 0 0

Total 356,307 10,293 5,215 16,471 15,555 1,074 47,427 2,297 4,385


